



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 1 Mixed Masters A & B 4x								Division	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	202.06	Yarra Yarra/Carrum	(Fischmann,Lucadou-Wells,Everett,Fischmann)	(B)	4	3:24.27	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	202.05	Newcastle Composite	(MacDonald,Taylor,Napper,Homer)	(B)	5	3:26.08	GO	1.81	+1.81
3	202.04	Nepean Composite	(Dolbel,Dyball,Pearce,Waddell)	(B)	3	3:30.04	GO	3.96	+5.77
4	202.03	Murwillumbah	(Lloyd,Murphy,Cryer,Flower)	(C)	2	3:31.28	GO	1.24	+7.01
5	202.07	Yarra Yarra/Essendon	(McShea,Stevenson,Stevenson,Bates)	(B)	6	3:40.08	GO	8.80	+15.81
6	202.01	ADF Rowing	(Cronan,Page,Finnerty,Hardie)	(A)	8	3:45.64	1	5.56	+21.37
7	202.02	Black Mountain/Brisbane...	(Jeffrey,Georgelin,Giles*,Mischewski)	(A)	7	3:59.71	1	14.07	+35.44
*substitute									

Race 2 Mixed Masters E 4+						Division		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	215.07	North Shore	(Boland,Tonge,Luck,Walsh,c:Cavanagh)	(E)	5	3:43.88	0.00	+0.00
2	215.01	ANA	(Boylen,Clarke,Sivacolumdu,Clarke,c:Howard-Smith)	(E)	1	3:47.41	3.53	+3.53
3	215.09	University NSW/St George	(Macready,Wilson,Halliday,McEncroe,c:Peil)	(E)	9	3:49.79	2.38	+5.91
4	215.05	Glebe	(Kelley,Ferre,Robilliard*,Major,c:Bozza)	(E)	4	3:50.02	0.23	+6.14
5	215.03	Cairns Composite	(Cicognani*,Pentony,Thoren,Pedder,c:Roy)	(E)	2	3:53.76	3.74	+9.88
6	215.06	Murwillumbah Composite	(Nielsen,Gee,Donaldson,Brew,c:Robinson)	(E)	7	3:57.05	3.29	+13.17
7	215.08	Old Collegians/River Ci...	(Lapis,Nowland,Bedggood,Clements,c:Stokes)	(E)	8	4:03.07	6.02	+19.19
8	215.04	Carrum	(Shepherdson,Haberecht,Rafter,O'Shanesy,c:Cuddy)	(E)	6	4:21.46	18.39	+37.58
9	215.02	Brisbane Grammarians Co...	(Nash*,Fitzpatrick,Row,Beeston,c:Blackw)	(E)	3	4:24.41	2.95	+40.53
*substitute								

Race 3 Mixed Masters H - M 2x						Division 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	225.12	Melbourne/Exeter	(Wood,Stewart)	(H)	3	4:05.92	0.00	+0.00
2	225.15	Noosa	(Crouch,Hosier)	(H)	5	4:09.96	4.04	+4.04
3	225.13	Nagambie/Melbourne Uni	(Bant,Andrews)	(H)	6	4:22.98	13.02	+17.06
4	225.18	Riverside	(Lewis,Hendy)	(H)	2	4:27.13	4.15	+21.21
5	225.19	Sandy Bay/Derwent Merca...	(Beecroft,Potter)	(H)	8	4:33.50	6.37	+27.58
6	225.09	Melbourne	(Dollisson,Charge)	(H)	4	4:43.22	9.72	+37.30
7	225.04	Kand/Commercial	(Clements,Armitage)	(H)	7	4:57.96	14.74	+52.04

Race 4 Mixed Masters H - M 2x						Division 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	225.01	ANU/Canberra	(Walsh,Macartney)	(H)	3	4:21.15	0.00	+0.00
2	225.06	Lake Macquarie	(Armstrong,Campbell)	(H)	2	4:24.42	3.27	+3.27
3	225.11	Melbourne University	(Whiting,Longden)	(H)	6	4:26.76	2.34	+5.61
4	225.10	Melbourne	(Dowell,Dakic)	(H)	7	4:32.13	5.37	+10.98
5	225.14	Newcastle	(Kemp,Kemp)	(H)	4	4:38.56	6.43	+17.41
6	225.02	Corio Bay/Pine Rivers	(Hine,Benson)	(H)	5	4:57.29	18.73	+36.14

Race 5 Mixed Masters H - M 2x							Division 3		
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	225.16	Noosa	(Mecham,Taylor)	(I)	4	4:54.68	18	0.00	+0.00
2	225.05	Lake Macquarie	(Clinton,Sharp)	(H)	5	5:01.62	34	6.94	+6.94
3	225.17	Perth/Canning Bridge	(Price,Fennelle)	(H)	6	5:02.98	34	1.36	+8.30
4	225.20	Toowong/Carrum	(Hunter,Gunningham)	(H)	7	5:15.60	34	12.62	+20.92
5	225.03	Goolwa	(Tebneff,England)	(I)	3	5:17.22	18	1.62	+22.54
6	225.07	Manning/Lake Macquarie	(Beeton,Beeton)	(J)	2	5:44.36	GO	27.14	+49.68



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 6 Mixed Masters C 8+				Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	208.04 Torrens (Ellis,Elkhoury,Ellis,Jankowiak,Toogood,Russell,Liubinas,Tankard,c:Bergineti)	(D) 7	3:17.60	0.00	+0.00
2	208.05 Uni Queensland/Old Coll... (Conn,Hughes,Thomas,Feros,McPhee,Smart,King,Hale,c:Aird)	(D) 4	3:23.22	5.62	+5.62
3	208.01 ADF Rowing Composite (Leon,Cope,Jayawardena,Carr,Gibson,Lim,Murray,Hayward,c:Davoren)	(C) 3	3:32.38	9.16	+14.78
4	208.02 Dragons/Richmond (Meerman,Bowman,Dunlop,Moynihan,Alton,Gould,Dickson,Mulrooney,c:Lincoln)	(C) 5	3:38.50	6.12	+20.90
5	208.03 Toowong Composite (Loveday,Filkin,Lowe,Clough,Hall,Baildon,Anderson,Townsend,c:Pollock)	(D) 6	3:42.83	4.33	+25.23

Race 7 Mixed Masters F 2x				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	217.07 Lake Macquarie (Fearon,Stievenard)	(F) 7	4:02.24	0.00	+0.00
2	217.06 Hawthorn (Oliver,Oliver)	(F) 2	4:05.58	3.34	+3.34
3	217.03 Drummoyne (Stewart,Haythornthwaite)	(F) 5	4:09.56	3.98	+7.32
4	217.11 Nagambie (Cotter,McIntyre)	(F) 6	4:13.47	3.91	+11.23
5	217.20 Wide Bay (Stafford,Field)	(F) 3	4:13.61	0.14	+11.37
6	217.15 Tablelands (Rolfe,Rolfe)	(F) 4	4:16.42	2.81	+14.18
7	217.12 Perth (Cornwell*,Huxtable)	(G) 8	4:19.35	2.93	+17.11
*substitute					

Race 8 Mixed Masters F 2x				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	217.08 Leichhardt (Barac,Medway)	(F) 8	3:56.62	0.00	+0.00
2	217.10 Mersey (Kirkwood,Nowell)	(F) 4	4:00.18	3.56	+3.56
3	217.04 Glebe (Hutchinson,Tietjen)	(F) 6	4:05.34	5.16	+8.72
4	217.16 Tablelands/Bairnsdale (Broad,McDonald)	(F) 5	4:05.50	0.16	+8.88
5	217.14 Perth/ANA (Ramshaw,Ride)	(F) 2	4:07.46	1.96	+10.84
6	217.13 Perth (Kennedy,Tang)	(F) 3	4:13.24	5.78	+16.62
7	217.19 Wendouree Ballarat/Carr... (Petley,Leehane)	(F) 7	4:15.93	2.69	+19.31

Race 9 Mixed Masters F 2x				Division 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	217.17 Ulverstone (Wilson,Wilson)	(F) 3	3:54.86	0.00	+0.00
2	217.02 Commercial (Cook,Rogers)	(F) 4	3:58.11	3.25	+3.25
3	217.09 Mackay (Clancy,McGrath)	(F) 6	4:01.11	3.00	+6.25
4	217.05 Goolwa (Thornton,Burr)	(F) 2	4:19.82	18.71	+24.96
5	217.18 Union/Glebe (Kelly,Wade)	(F) 7	4:21.15	1.33	+26.29
6	217.01 Canning Bridge (Pepall,Barry)	(F) 5	4:30.99	9.84	+36.13

Race 10 Mixed Masters D 4x				Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	210.05 Melbourne Composite T.Nishibata,C.Camiller,J.Negri,G.O'Nians	(D) 5	1:48.21 (3) 1:48.21	3:22.56 1:34.35	0.00 +0.00
2	210.03 Glebe Composite K.Davis,A.Granja Ramos,A.Robertson,H.Lindahl	(D) 3	1:49.74 (4) 1:49.74	3:26.83 1:37.09	4.27 +4.27
3	210.04 Gold Coast Masters Composite J.Missenden,K.Parker,M.Napper,C.Guimaraes	(D) 4	1:56.23 (5) 1:56.23	3:31.50 1:35.27	4.67 +8.94
4	210.08 North Shore Composite B.Brigham,Z.Briones,G.Herbert*,A.Simpson	(D) 6	1:43.71 (1) 1:43.71	3:33.78 1:50.07	2.28 +11.22
5	210.10 Brisbane Grammarians Composite S.Auty*,K.Gilbert,T.Moran,S.Austin*	(E) 7	1:47.84 (2) 1:47.84	3:47.73 1:59.89	13.95 +25.17
*substitute					



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 11 Mixed Masters D 4x							Division 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	210.07	North Esk Composite	(Hilliard,Anderson,Wrigley,Bird)	(D)	6	3:29.78	0.00	+0.00
2	210.09	Power House	(Mayes,Schlicht,Rodriquez,Harridge)	(D)	7	3:35.99	6.21	+6.21
3	210.01	Ballarat City Composite	(Bell,Sirotic,Walker,Ebenwaldner)	(D)	5	3:38.48	2.49	+8.70
4	210.06	Murwillumbah/Cairns	(Pedder,Thoren,Hughes,Brew)	(E)	3	3:42.11	3.63	+12.33
5	210.02	Brisbane Grammarians Co...	(Taylor,Chan,King,Mulholland)	(E)	4	4:00.29	18.18	+30.51

Race 12 Mixed Masters G 4+							Division	
Place	Crew				Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	223.03	Toowong	(Warren,Elliott,Keily,Carr,c:Bentley)	(G)	5	3:57.57	0.00	+0.00
2	223.02	Riverway Composite	(Kelly,Bellamy,Roy,De Jong,c:Robinson)	(G)	6	4:00.19	2.62	+2.62
3	223.01	Banks Composite	(Goss,Bingham,Harrison*,Lowe,c:Webster)	(G)	4	4:01.59	1.40	+4.02
*substitute								

Race 13 Men's Masters J - M 4+							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp Margins
1	147.03	Mosman Composite	(J)	5	2:26.26 (2)	4:40.89	16	0.00 +0.00
	I.Toll,J.May,J.Hardy,P.Titterton,c:K.Marsh					2:26.26	2:14.63	
2	147.02	Melbourne University/Melbourne	(J)	6	2:31.40 (4)	4:50.92	16	10.03 +10.03
	R.Young,P.Bridgeford,J.Morrison,R.Parker,c:A.Fiddes					2:31.40	2:19.52	
3	147.04	North Shore Composite	(K)	3	2:26.26 (1)	5:00.63	GO	9.71 +19.74
	M.Colledge,G.Wearne,I.Russell,D.Cay,c:J.Cavanagh					2:26.26	2:34.37	
4	147.01	Banks/Old Collegians	(K)	4	2:28.24 (3)	5:06.04	GO	5.41 +25.15
	J.Lausberg,D.Wilson,A.Swindon,P.Anderson,c:E.Stokes					2:28.24	2:37.80	

Race 15 Women's Masters F 8+							Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	88.08	North Shore		5	1:53.30 (1)	3:56.15	0.00	+0.00
	S.Walter,S.Wannan,R.Venables,L.McCoach, R.Lash,N.Kennedy,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Cavanagh					1:53.30	2:02.85	
2	88.02	Carrum/Hawthorn		3	1:56.52 (2)	4:00.53	4.38	+4.38
	R.Oliver,J.Petley,J.Cotchin,K.O'Shanesy, A.Amos,S.Glen,E.Ritchie,H.Kelly,c:J.Cuddy					1:56.52	2:04.01	
3	88.04	Corio Bay Composite		2	1:58.94 (3)	4:05.65	5.12	+9.50
	P.Westendorf,W.Cotter,T.Sutherland,N.White, L.Broad,M.Williams,K.Patten,J.Tonner-Joyce,c:C.Murphy					1:58.94	2:06.71	
4	88.07	Melbourne/Melbourne University		4	2:02.80 (4)	4:11.88	6.23	+15.73
	J.Naylor,I.Just,C.Dermody,J.Plummer, J.Kilby,I.Benjamin,V.Dowell,L.Phillips,c:Z.Marzi					2:02.80	2:09.08	
5	88.10	North Shore		7	2:07.45 (5)	4:19.79	7.91	+23.64
	J.Tanna,G.Hawkey,S.Dennis,G.Donkin, V.Grundy,B.Short,C.McCulloch,E.Buzo,c:S.Krieger					2:07.45	2:12.34	
6	88.01	ANA Composite		6	2:17.89 (6)	4:36.94	17.15	+40.79
	R.Cooper,A.White,P.Nichols,M.Harpley, L.Pepall,S.Howard-Smith,S.Jones,I.Sivacolundhu,c:D.Rafter					2:17.89	2:19.05	

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 34); Rest Eliminated

2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 16 Women's Masters F 8+					Heat 2
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	88.12 Riverway Composite J.Kelly,J.Conn,M.Proctor,K.Parker, C.Nash,N.Hughes,C.Fay,J.De Jong,c:M.Loveday	2	1:52.86 (1) 1:52.86	3:50.68 1:57.82	0.00 +0.00
2	88.11 Perth Composite S.Clarke*,E.Bowen,D.Barry,C.Kennedy, S.Knight,O.Flecker,E.Forster,K.Ride,c:C.Gregg	3	1:55.24 (2) 1:55.24	3:56.96 2:01.72	6.28 +6.28
3	88.09 North Shore/Leichhardt K.Sammut,K.Sainty,M.Walsh,K.Knowles, H.Byrne*,S.Edwards,W.Zammit,J.Wass,c:K.Marsh	6	2:01.94 (4) 2:01.94	4:01.67 1:59.73	4.71 +10.99
4	88.06 Lake Macquarie Composite J.Ferguson-Palmer,S.Donoghoe,C.James,A.Cavill, A.Cicognani*,E.Bissaker,D.McShane,A.Campbell*,c:J.Peile	4	2:01.20 (3) 2:01.20	4:07.04 2:05.84	5.37 +16.36
5	88.03 Commercial/Tablelands S.Rolfe,F.Chan,C.Clements,A.Quayle, K.Rogers,C.Baxter,J.Cook,L.Street,c:L.Robinson	7	2:03.00 (5) 2:03.00	4:10.53 2:07.53	3.49 +19.85
6	88.05 Glebe/Sydney University C.Maxwell,J.Hanna,J.McKeown*,L.Macaulay, P.Wass,M.Curtis,C.Raynes-Greenow,C.Myles*,c:R.Bozza	5	2:13.31 (6) 2:13.31	4:28.59 2:15.28	18.06 +37.91
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 34); Rest Eliminated					*substitute

Race 17 Men's Masters F 4x					Heat 1
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	92.01 Adelaide University/Torrens R.Ellis,K.Tankard,D.McLeod,B.Natt	2	1:39.86 1:39.86	3:26.82 1:46.96	0.00 +0.00
2	92.05 Commercial Composite D.Pentony*,C.Quitau,J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald	8	1:44.50 1:44.50	3:33.14 1:48.64	6.32 +6.32
3	92.11 Shoalhaven B.Sewell,A.Medenis,S.Drury,M.Whittaker	6		3:34.49	1.35 +7.67
4	92.07 Lake Macquarie R.Wallace,S.Ryan,J.Smith,S.Boyd	4	1:48.13 1:48.13	3:38.36 1:50.23	3.87 +11.54
5	92.03 Brisbane & GPS R.Giles,D.Christmas,I.Holzberger,S.Whalley	5	1:53.98 1:53.98	3:50.80 1:56.82	12.44 +23.98
6	92.09 Melbourne/Lindisfarne S.Mollard,J.Mollard,S.Mollard,T.Mollard	3	1:53.70 1:53.70	3:51.93 1:58.23	1.13 +25.11
7	92.02 Armidale M.Robinson,M.Curkpatrick,R.Pursey,J.Grant	7	1:54.96 1:54.96	3:59.03 2:04.07	7.10 +32.21
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 35); Rest Eliminated					*substitute

Race 18 Men's Masters F 4x					Heat 2
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	92.10 Riverside/Murray Bridge M.Johnston,B.Glawson,G.Hunt,A.Lee	5	1:43.61 (1) 1:43.61	3:34.43 1:50.82	0.00 +0.00
2	92.12 St George G.Chuter,A.Granja Ramos,A.Robertson,S.Harrison	4	1:47.45 (2) 1:47.45	3:35.55 1:48.10	1.12 +1.12
3	92.08 Melbourne S.Reynolds,J.Dollisson,C.Smith,G.O'Nians	7	1:47.60 (3) 1:47.60	3:36.35 1:48.75	0.80 +1.92
4	92.13 Tablelands Composite R.McGrath,P.Thoren,L.McDonald,D.Rolfe	3	1:49.47 (5) 1:49.47	3:37.00 1:47.53	0.65 +2.57
5	92.14 Yarra Yarra A.Gray,D.Jacka,S.Critchell,J.Chatziyakoumis	2	1:48.67 (4) 1:48.67	3:37.92 1:49.25	0.92 +3.49
6	92.04 Canberra K.Fisher,H.Taylor,C.Raymond,B.Lodwick	6	1:56.58 (6) 1:56.58	3:59.12 2:02.54	21.20 +24.69
7	92.06 Goolwa D.England,S.Thornton,G.Hewitt,S.Burr	8	2:06.54 (7) 2:06.54	4:12.91 2:06.37	13.79 +38.48
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 35); Rest Eliminated					



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 19 Women's Masters C 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	35.16 UTS Haberfield Bronwen Downie, Christine Phillips	5	1:54.26 (1) 1:54.26	3:55.58 2:01.32	0.00	+0.00
2	35.11 Pine Rivers/Brisbane & GPS Janine Reid, Em Schmeider	4	1:56.63 (3) 1:56.63	3:57.88 2:01.25	2.30	+2.30
3	35.06 Glebe Jacolyn Harris, Heidi Lindahl	9	1:56.74 (4) 1:56.74	3:59.93 2:03.19	2.05	+4.35
4	35.17 Yarra Yarra/Murray Bridge Kelly Lewis, Sarah Sekfy	1	1:55.81 (2) 1:55.81	4:02.31 2:06.50	2.38	+6.73
5	35.09 Noosa Susie Auty, Jo Emerson	3	2:01.49 (5) 2:01.49	4:11.51 2:10.02	9.20	+15.93
6	35.07 Goolwa/Phoenix Toni Milne, Kate Tebneff	2	2:04.39 (6) 2:04.39	4:12.71 2:08.32	1.20	+17.13
7	35.05 Essendon/Yarra Yarra Lisa Bates, Cheryl Stevenson	7	2:06.19 (7) 2:06.19	4:20.47 2:14.28	7.76	+24.89
8	35.08 Noosa Joanne Taylor, Fernanda Carrea	6	2:11.97 (8) 2:11.97	4:31.25 2:19.28	10.78	+35.67
9	35.10 Noosa Cindy Vermeulen, Jill Hopkins	8	2:21.33 (9) 2:21.33	4:48.82 2:27.49	17.57	+53.24

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 36); Rest Eliminated

Race 20 Women's Masters C 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	35.14 Richmond/Tasmania University Jane Hilliard, Helen Pearce	4	1:57.30 (1) 1:57.30	3:58.72 2:01.42	0.00	+0.00
2	35.04 Essendon/Melbourne Tanja Nishibata, Christine Camiller	7	1:58.13 (2) 1:58.13	4:01.73 2:03.60	3.01	+3.01
3	35.12 Pine Rivers/Murwillumbah Helen Lloyd, Megan Akermanis	5	1:59.49 (3) 1:59.49	4:04.39 2:04.90	2.66	+5.67
4	35.01 Black Mountain Jane Reynolds, Jane Clews	6	2:01.68 (4) 2:01.68	4:11.97 2:10.29	7.58	+13.25
5	35.03 Essendon Louise Barker, Dale Bell	1	2:05.96 (6) 2:05.96	4:15.22 2:09.26	3.25	+16.50
6	35.02 Dragons Tracey Capes, Alicia Alton	8	2:05.13 (5) 2:05.13	4:19.03 2:13.90	3.81	+20.31
7	35.13 Power House Lacinta Rodriguez, Jodie Johnson	3	2:08.54 (7) 2:08.54	4:21.20 2:12.66	2.17	+22.48
	35.15 St George Nicole Ford, Amelia Starkey	2	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 36): Rest Eliminated



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 21 Men's Masters H 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	123.01 ANU/Melbourne Rodney Stewart, Peter Macartney	7		4:02.94	0.00	+0.00
2	123.09 Maroochy/Murwillumbah Gary Betts, Ian Luxford	6	1:59.46 1:59.46	4:05.55 2:06.09	2.61	+2.61
3	123.06 Glebe Mark McKeown, Mark Tietjen	2	1:57.32 1:57.32	4:05.85 2:08.53	0.30	+2.91
4	123.14 Nagambie John Strapps, Leigh McIntyre	3	2:07.13 2:07.13	4:11.98 2:04.85	6.13	+9.04
5	123.04 Canning Bridge Kenneth Price, Alan Barry	1	2:06.47 2:06.47	4:17.07 2:10.60	5.09	+14.13
6	123.07 Kand/Riverway Wayne Roy, Kelly Armitage	8	2:08.19 2:08.19	4:19.96 2:11.77	2.89	+17.02
7	123.16 Toowong John Bliss, Robert Gunningham	4	2:06.86 2:06.86	4:25.19 2:18.33	5.23	+22.25
8	123.13 Murwillumbah John Ryan, Chris Lyndon	5	2:12.92 2:12.92	4:30.78 2:17.86	5.59	+27.84

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 41); Rest Eliminated

Race 22 Men's Masters H 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	123.08 Manning River Graham Nix, Roy Halliday	2	1:56.59 (1) 1:56.59	4:05.74 2:09.15	0.00	+0.00
2	123.02 Black Mountain Richard Martin, Philip Winkworth	6	1:59.44 (2) 1:59.44	4:06.52 2:07.08	0.78	+0.78
3	123.12 Mersey/Sandy Bay Chris Potter, Simon Nowell	7	2:01.57 (3) 2:01.57	4:15.90 2:14.33	9.38	+10.16
4	123.10 Melbourne Michael Dakic, Philip Wright	5	2:07.14 (4) 2:07.14	4:17.70 2:10.56	1.80	+11.96
5	123.03 Brisbane & GPS Brian Cox, Bill McDonnell	4	2:09.96 (5) 2:09.96	4:20.90 2:10.94	3.20	+15.16
6	123.11 Melbourne University Mike Kerin, Tom Wood	8	2:14.08 (7) 2:14.08	4:29.73 2:15.65	8.83	+23.99
7	123.15 Newcastle Craig Butler, Peter Kemp	3	2:13.36 (6) 2:13.36	4:34.77 2:21.41	5.04	+29.03

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 41); Rest Eliminated



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 23 Women's Masters E 4x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	68.13 Shoalhaven Composite K.Hextell,R.Ijpma,R.Furness,K.Davis	1	1:53.85 (2) 1:53.85	3:50.17 1:56.32	0.00	+0.00
2	68.07 Lake Macquarie T.Fearon,R.Ison,M.Duzel,T.MacDonald	8	1:53.22 (1) 1:53.22	3:52.36 1:59.14	2.19	+2.19
3	68.16 Ulverstone Composite A.Paynter,A.Kirkwood,S.Wilson,G.Anderson	9	1:54.55 (3) 1:54.55	3:54.04 1:59.49	1.68	+3.87
4	68.15 Torrens Composite C.Barry,G.Bell,K.Dearden,R.Grey-Gardner	7	1:56.06 (4) 1:56.06	3:57.52 2:01.46	3.48	+7.35
5	68.06 Fremantle M.Maine,F.Bell,C.Foster,A.Thornton	4	1:58.59 (5) 1:58.59	3:59.42 2:00.83	1.90	+9.25
6	68.02 Black Mountain C.Young,C.Young,C.Chapman,Y.Poels	3	1:59.47 (6) 1:59.47	4:02.10 2:02.63	2.68	+11.93
7	68.17 University of WA Composite A.White,S.Clarke,S.Knight,O.Flecker	6	2:03.77 (8) 2:03.77	4:07.66 2:03.89	5.56	+17.49
8	68.09 Newcastle K.Dadd,S.Diemar,S.Watson,B.Tratt	2	2:01.81 (7) 2:01.81	4:09.35 2:07.54	1.69	+19.18
9	68.10 North Shore V.Grundy*,A.Appleton,J.Hodgkinson,R.Dekker	5	2:04.23 (9) 2:04.23	4:12.85 2:08.62	3.50	+22.68
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 42); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 24 Women's Masters E 4x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	68.01 Albert Park - Sth Melbourne/C... L.Letic,J.Underwood*,F.Milne,M.Lacoste	4	1:53.67 (1) 1:53.67	3:53.45 1:59.78	0.00	+0.00
2	68.08 Leichhardt S.Huggett,E.Barac,J.Zongor,D.Borgert	1	1:54.46 (2) 1:54.46	3:58.58 2:04.12	5.13	+5.13
3	68.11 Power House Composite B.Klein-van Mullekom,L.Martin,G.Goss,E.Harridge	2	1:58.68 (3) 1:58.68	4:00.67 2:01.99	2.09	+7.22
4	68.12 River City Womens A.Nowland,P.Lapis,E.Davidson,B.Mantle	6	2:01.00 (4) 2:01.00	4:11.06 2:10.06	10.39	+17.61
5	68.03 Commercial A.Quayle,K.Rogers,C.Baxter,K.Parker	7	2:03.45 (6) 2:03.45	4:13.71 2:10.26	2.65	+20.26
6	68.14 Toowong Composite M.Loveday,B.McCormick,J.Fitzpatrick,K.Gilbert	3	2:03.29 (5) 2:03.29	4:15.52 2:12.23	1.81	+22.07
7	68.04 Dragons R.Foster,M.Proctor,C.Connolly,R.Bowman	8	2:06.49 (7) 2:06.49	4:18.00 2:11.51	2.48	+24.55
8	68.05 Essendon H.Fry,L.Gandolfo,M.Gonzales,C.Neenan	5	2:08.69 (8) 2:08.69	4:24.72 2:16.03	6.72	+31.27
9	68.18 Yarra Yarra R.George,C.Bennett,R.Golonka,A.Hallahan	9	2:15.73 (9) 2:15.73	4:39.30 2:23.57	14.58	+45.85
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 42): Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 25	Women's Masters G 1x	Heat 1
CANCELLED		

Race 26	Women's Masters G 1x	Heat 2
CANCELLED		



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 27 Men's Masters D 2x					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	59.07 <u>Leichhardt</u> <u>Andrew Mackenzie, Frank McHugh</u>	4	1:49.17 (2) 1:49.17	3:45.09 1:55.92	0.00	+0.00
2	59.13 <u>Murwillumbah/Toowong</u> <u>David Bellamy, Mark Flower</u>	5	1:48.11 (1) 1:48.11	3:53.03 2:04.92	7.94	+7.94
3	59.03 <u>Footscray City/Essendon</u> <u>Tony Sirotic, Jeff Walker</u>	8	1:52.65 (3) 1:52.65	3:55.68 2:03.03	2.65	+10.59
4	59.16 <u>Brisbane Grammarians/Noosa</u> <u>Tim Moran, Scott Austin*</u>	6	1:54.50 (4) 1:54.50	3:59.17 2:04.67	3.49	+14.08
5	59.04 <u>Glebe</u> <u>Christopher Niesche, Parry Mouhtaris</u>	3	2:00.88 (5) 2:00.88	4:07.15 2:06.27	7.98	+22.06
6	59.17 <u>Wide Bay</u> <u>Simon Done, Kenneth Davey</u>	2	2:25.14 (6) 2:25.14	4:53.98 2:28.84	46.83	+68.89
	59.06 <u>Kand</u> <u>Kelly Armitage, Tom Coates</u>	7	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1..3->Final (Race 54); Rest Eliminated						*substitute

Race 28 Men's Masters D 2x					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	59.08 Lindisfarne Jonathan Pitt, Phil Hutton	3		3:31.79	0.00	+0.00
2	59.10 Mersey/North Esk Patrick Bird, Shane Broad*	5	1:45.11 1:45.11	3:35.53 1:50.42	3.74	+3.74
3	59.15 St George Cromwell Ollivier, Christopher Jones	2	1:49.77 1:49.77	3:37.00 1:47.23	1.47	+5.21
4	59.12 Murwillumbah Anthony Robert Gee, Doug Cryer	7	1:47.08 1:47.08	3:37.82 1:50.74	0.82	+6.03
5	59.01 Commercial/Murwillumbah David Hughes, Toby Rogers	4	1:51.27 1:51.27	3:49.74 1:58.47	11.92	+17.95
6	59.02 Essendon/Lake Macquarie Stuart Boyd, Ben Stevenson	6	1:52.94 1:52.94	3:53.80 2:00.86	4.06	+22.01
Progress : 1..3->Final (Race 54): Rest Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 29 Men's Masters D 2x					Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	59.19 Yarra Yarra Nick Inglis, Justin Negri	2	1:43.03 (1) 1:43.03	3:38.54 1:55.51	0.00	+0.00
2	59.11 Mosman Magnus Butlin, Alexander Doidge	6	1:48.22 (3) 1:48.22	3:41.21 1:52.99	2.67	+2.67
3	59.05 Gold Coast Masters/Leichhardt Richard Medway, Cauan Guimaraes	3	1:48.06 (2) 1:48.06	3:46.95 1:58.89	5.74	+8.41
4	59.09 Manning River Glenn Herbert, Paul Hawke	5	1:53.77 (5) 1:53.77	4:00.37 2:06.60	13.42	+21.83
5	59.14 Shoalhaven Martin Treanor, Joseph Basha	7	1:59.32 (6) 1:59.32	4:08.06 2:08.74	7.69	+29.52
6	59.18 Yarra Yarra Andrew Gray, Ross Burney	4	1:49.55 (4) 1:49.55	4:08.23 2:18.68	0.17	+29.69
Progress : 1..3->Final (Race 54): Rest Eliminated						

Race 30	Women's Masters A 1x	Heat 1
CANCELLED		

Race 31	Women's Masters A 1x	Heat 2
CANCELLED		



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 33 Men's Masters I 2-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	135.04 Toowong Chris Gasteen, Peter Jell	3	2:16.73 (1) 2:16.73	4:37.69 2:20.96	0.00 +0.00
2	135.03 Sandy Bay/Canning Bridge Kenneth Price, Chris Potter	6	2:25.61 (2) 2:25.61	4:51.66 2:26.05	13.97 +13.97
3	135.01 Mosman Peter Mayoh, John Newcomb	4	2:29.56 (3) 2:29.56	5:00.36 2:30.80	8.70 +22.67
4	135.02 Murwillumbah Michael Mills, Robin Blanch	5	2:36.52 (4) 2:36.52	5:16.08 2:39.56	15.72 +38.39

Race 34 Women's Masters F 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	88.08 North Shore S.Walter,S.Wannan,R.Venables,L.McCoach, R.Lash,N.Kennedy,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Cavanagh	5	1:52.74 (1) 1:52.74	3:51.52 1:58.78	0.00 +0.00
2	88.12 Riverway Composite J.Kelly,J.Conn,M.Proctor,K.Parker, C.Nash,N.Hughes,C.Fay,J.De Jong,c:M.Loveday	6	1:54.05 (2) 1:54.05	3:54.30 2:00.25	2.78 +2.78
3	88.11 Perth Composite S.Clarke*,E.Bowen,D.Barry,C.Kennedy, S.Knight,O.Flecker,E.Forster,K.Ride,c:C.Gregg	4	1:55.39 (3) 1:55.39	3:56.35 2:00.96	2.05 +4.83
4	88.04 Corio Bay Composite P.Westendorf,W.Cotter,T.Sutherland,N.White, L.Broad,M.Williams,K.Patten,J.Tonner-Joyce,c:C.Murphy	8	1:58.81 (5) 1:58.81	4:00.89 2:02.08	4.54 +9.37
5	88.02 Carrum/Hawthorn R.Oliver,J.Petley,J.Cotchin,K.O'Shanesy, A.Amos,S.Glen,E.Ritchie,H.Kelly,c:J.Cuddy	7	1:56.40 (4) 1:56.40	4:02.03 2:05.63	1.14 +10.51
6	88.09 North Shore/Leichhardt K.Sammut,K.Sainty,M.Walsh,K.Knowles, H.Byrne*,S.Edwards,W.Zammit,J.Wass,c:K.Marsh	3	1:59.53 (6) 1:59.53	4:03.23 2:03.70	1.20 +11.71
7	88.07 Melbourne/Melbourne University J.Naylor,I.Just,C.Dermody,J.Plummer, J.Kilby,I.Benjamin,V.Dowell,L.Phillips,c:Z.Marzi	9	2:00.91 (7) 2:00.91	4:08.73 2:07.82	5.50 +17.21
8	88.06 Lake Macquarie Composite J.Ferguson-Palmer,S.Donoghoe,C.James,A.Cavill, A.Cicognani*,E.Bissaker,D.McShane,A.Campbell*,c:J.Peile	2	2:04.56 (8) 2:04.56	4:14.57 2:10.01	5.84 +23.05

*substitute



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 35 Men's Masters F 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	92.01 Adelaide University/Torrens R.Ellis,K.Tankard,D.McLeod,B.Natt	5	1:37.43 (1) 1:37.43	3:22.89 1:45.46	0.00	+0.00
2	92.08 Melbourne S.Reynolds,J.Dollisson,C.Smith,G.O'Nians	3	1:42.18 (2) 1:42.18	3:26.72 1:44.54	3.83	+3.83
3	92.10 Riverside/Murray Bridge M.Johnston,B.Glawson,G.Hunt,A.Lee	6	1:45.03 (6) 1:45.03	3:28.00 1:42.97	1.28	+5.11
4	92.05 Commercial Composite D.Pentony*,C.Quitzaui,J.Peereboom,H.Fitzgerald	7	1:42.65 (4) 1:42.65	3:29.52 1:46.87	1.52	+6.63
5	92.07 Lake Macquarie R.Wallace,S.Ryan,J.Smith,S.Boyd	2	1:44.14 (5) 1:44.14	3:31.07 1:46.93	1.55	+8.18
6	92.12 St George G.Chuter,A.Granja Ramos,A.Robertson,S.Harrison	4	1:42.57 (3) 1:42.57	3:33.29 1:50.72	2.22	+10.40
7	92.11 Shoalhaven B.Sewell,A.Medenis,S.Drury,M.Whittaker	8	1:45.66 (7) 1:45.66	3:34.05 1:48.39	0.76	+11.16
8	92.13 Tablelands Composite R.McGrath,P.Thoren,L.McDonald,D.Rolfe	9	1:48.21 (8) 1:48.21	3:42.54 1:54.33	8.49	+19.65

*substitute

Race 36 Women's Masters C 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	35.04 Essendon/Melbourne Tanja Nishibata, Christine Camiller	4	1:52.81 (1) 1:52.81	3:52.71 1:59.90	0.00	+0.00
2	35.17 Yarra Yarra/Murray Bridge Kelly Lewis, Sarah Sekfy	2	1:54.15 (2) 1:54.15	3:53.70 1:59.55	0.99	+0.99
3	35.14 Richmond/Tasmania University Jane Hilliard, Helen Pearce	5	1:54.61 (3) 1:54.61	3:55.72 2:01.11	2.02	+3.01
4	35.11 Pine Rivers/Brisbane & GPS Janine Reid, Em Schneider	7	1:54.66 (4) 1:54.66	3:55.93 2:01.27	0.21	+3.22
5	35.06 Glebe Jacolyn Harris, Heidi Lindahl	3	1:55.08 (5) 1:55.08	3:56.48 2:01.40	0.55	+3.77
6	35.16 UTS Haberfield Bronwen Downie, Christine Phillips	6	1:55.55 (6) 1:55.55	4:00.90 2:05.35	4.42	+8.19
7	35.12 Pine Rivers/Murwillumbah Helen Lloyd, Megan Akermanis	8	1:59.62 (7) 1:59.62	4:12.10 2:12.48	11.20	+19.39
8	35.01 Black Mountain Jane Reynolds, Jane Clews	9	2:02.15 (8) 2:02.15	4:16.45 2:14.30	4.35	+23.74

Race 37 Men's Masters C 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	46.03 Lindisfarne J.Cowley,J.Pitt,P.Hutton,T.Wilcox	2	1:41.18 (3) 1:41.18	3:20.34 1:39.16	0.00	+0.00
2	46.07 University of NSW N.Lazarou,G.Lazarou,J.Halliday,A.McEncroe	5	1:40.48 (1) 1:40.48	3:23.31 1:42.83	2.97	+2.97
3	46.04 Mosman I.Allsop,T.Wirth,R.Giblin,C.Dinnie	8	1:40.76 (2) 1:40.76	3:25.25 1:44.49	1.94	+4.91
4	46.06 Sydney University Composite J.Wood,A.Hourigan*,A.Waite,M.Wiseman	4	1:43.72 (4) 1:43.72	3:29.70 1:45.98	4.45	+9.36
5	46.01 Black Mountain H.Bridgewater,N.White*,S.McGlynn,I.Mongan	6	1:44.46 (5) 1:44.46	3:30.99 1:46.53	1.29	+10.65
6	46.05 Old Collegians D.Thomas,N.Feros,R.McPhee,S.Smart	7	1:47.03 (6) 1:47.03	3:43.69 1:56.66	12.70	+23.35
7	46.02 Brisbane & GPS H.Dunbar,A.Adam,B.Giles,M.Newham	3	1:47.50 (7) 1:47.50	4:33.19 2:45.69	49.50	+72.85

*substitute



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 38 Men's Masters C 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	47.04 Toowong S.Warren,T.McMeniman,C.Stuart,J.Price,c:G.Bentley	4	1:45.42 (1) 1:45.42	3:37.33 1:51.91	0.00	+0.00
2	47.02 Carrum Composite J.Dolbel,J.Nevins,D.Holman,S.Gilbert,c:A.Everett	6	1:49.29 (2) 1:49.29	3:42.30 1:53.01	4.97	+4.97
3	47.03 St George/Shoalhaven H.Davis*,C.Turner*,C.Ollivier,C.Jones,c:M.Ambrose	3	1:52.73 (3) 1:52.73	3:47.83 1:55.10	5.53	+10.50
4	47.01 Canberra/ADF Rowing C.Hardie,R.Jayawardena,P.Gibson,A.Carr,c:S.Davoren	5	1:53.39 (4) 1:53.39	3:52.70 1:59.31	4.87	+15.37
*substitute						

Race 39 Women's Masters H - M 4-						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	118.01 Canberra S.Linacre,K.Finlay,G.Colledge,J.Corry	(I) 4	2:25.16 (1) 2:25.16	4:54.43 2:29.27	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	118.02 Perth/Mosman V.Grant,N.Cato,J.Mann,C.Cornwell	(H) 5	2:41.04 (2) 2:41.04	5:10.93 2:29.89	18	16.50	+16.50

Race 40 Women's Masters H - M 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	119.03 Toowong/Canberra H.Warren,J.Walsh,L.Brown,M.Elliott,c:M.Loveday	(H) 3	2:22.07 (2) 2:22.07	4:46.28 2:24.21	0.00	+0.00
2	119.02 Riverside A.Pennington,L.Lewis,J.Lawrenson,L.Kenner,c:G.Harfield	(H) 2	2:19.78 (1) 2:19.78	4:52.38 2:32.60	6.10	+6.10

Race 41 Men's Masters H 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	123.01 ANU/Melbourne Rodney Stewart, Peter Macartney	5	1:58.63 (1) 1:58.63	4:00.40 2:01.77	0.00	+0.00
2	123.08 Manning River Graham Nix, Roy Halliday	6	2:00.58 (2) 2:00.58	4:04.25 2:03.67	3.85	+3.85
3	123.06 Glebe Mark McKeown, Mark Tietjen	8	2:01.01 (3) 2:01.01	4:05.05 2:04.04	0.80	+4.65
4	123.09 Maroochy/Murwillumbah Gary Betts, Ian Luxford	7	2:01.63 (4) 2:01.63	4:05.38 2:03.75	0.33	+4.98
5	123.02 Black Mountain Richard Martin, Philip Winkworth	4	2:01.66 (5) 2:01.66	4:06.44 2:04.78	1.06	+6.04
6	123.12 Mersey/Sandy Bay Chris Potter, Simon Nowell	3	2:02.89 (6) 2:02.89	4:13.77 2:10.88	7.33	+13.37
7	123.10 Melbourne Michael Dakic, Philip Wright	2	2:04.66 (7) 2:04.66	4:14.42 2:09.76	0.65	+14.02
8	123.14 Nagambie John Strapps, Leigh McIntyre	9	2:08.54 (8) 2:08.54	4:22.01 2:13.47	7.59	+21.61



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 42 Women's Masters E 4x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	68.13 Shoalhaven Composite K.Hextell,R.Ijpma,R.Furness,K.Davis	6	1:49.59 (1) 1:49.59	3:42.66 1:53.07	0.00	+0.00
2	68.16 Ulverstone Composite A.Paynter,A.Kirkwood,S.Wilson,G.Anderson	3	1:53.07 (3) 1:53.07	3:46.24 1:53.17	3.58	+3.58
3	68.07 Lake Macquarie T.Fearon,R.Ison,M.Duzel,T.MacDonald	4	1:51.71 (2) 1:51.71	3:47.74 1:56.03	1.50	+5.08
4	68.01 Albert Park - Sth Melbourne/C... L.Letic,J.Underwood*,F.Milne,M.Lacoste	5	1:53.98 (4) 1:53.98	3:49.12 1:55.14	1.38	+6.46
5	68.11 Power House Composite B.Klein-van Mullekom,L.Martin,G.Goss,E.Harridge	8	1:54.95 (6) 1:54.95	3:51.68 1:56.73	2.56	+9.02
6	68.08 Leichhardt S.Huggett,E.Barac,J.Zongor,D.Borgert	7	1:54.25 (5) 1:54.25	3:55.19 2:00.94	3.51	+12.53
7	68.15 Torrens Composite C.Barry,G.Bell,K.Dearden,R.Grey-Gardner	9	1:56.20 (7) 1:56.20	4:01.59 2:05.39	6.40	+18.93
8	68.12 River City Womens A.Nowland,P.Lapis,E.Davidson,B.Mantle	2	2:01.70 (8) 2:01.70	4:14.13 2:12.43	12.54	+31.47
*substitute						

Race 43 Men's Masters E 8+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	80.02 Adelaide University Composite B.Natt*,A.Tidemann,B.Glawson,K.Tankard, G.Walters,D.McLeod,T.Liubinas,A.Walsh,c:B.White	3	1:33.98 (1) 1:33.98	3:11.29 1:37.31	0.00	+0.00
2	80.05 Melbourne G.Theinschnack,S.Reynolds,C.Smith,D.McPherson, A.Reynolds,G.O'Nians,R.Tobler,M.Harrison,c:Z.Marzi	1	1:35.11 (2) 1:35.11	3:13.28 1:38.17	1.99	+1.99
3	80.07 Sydney S.Cowap,C.Quitau,M.Bindner,J.Segurola Arregui, R.Pritchard,D.Rayment,D.Greenslade,R.McNeill,c:B.Wootton	6	1:36.81 (3) 1:36.81	3:17.36 1:40.55	4.08	+6.07
4	80.04 Mosman Composite I.Mongan*,A.Hourigan,S.Beachley,A.Robertson, S.McGlynn,R.Giblin*,H.Bridgewater,J.Taylor*,c:M.Rasmussen	4	1:38.85 (4) 1:38.85	3:20.95 1:42.10	3.59	+9.66
5	80.01 ANA Composite T.Spiteri,C.Niesche,S.Wade,N.Galea, R.Robilliard,R.Boyle,S.Clarke,A.Ramshaw,c:R.Bozza	7	1:39.85 (5) 1:39.85	3:23.42 1:43.57	2.47	+12.13
6	80.06 Old Collegians/Dragons B.Bedggood,M.Lowe,C.Hall,T.Clements, T.Baildon,A.Clough,J.Dickson*,R.Gould,c:S.Aird	8	1:45.22 (8) 1:45.22	3:32.60 1:47.38	9.18	+21.31
7	80.08 Yarra Yarra Composite B.Jones,R.Burney,A.Gray,J.Chatziyakoumis, S.Critchell,Z.Lockley,C.Rawson,N.Inglis,c:S.Lincoln	5	1:43.83 (6) 1:43.83	3:33.13 1:49.30	0.53	+21.84
8	80.03 Brisbane Grammarians/Commerci... B.Cribb,M.Beeston,P.Row,G.Miller, M.Mulholland,S.Austin,P.Baxter,J.King,c:L.Robinson	2	1:44.60 (7) 1:44.60	3:37.50 1:52.90	4.37	+26.21
*substitute						

Race 44 Men's Masters K 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	151.03 Swan River George Xouris	5	2:19.23 (1) 2:19.23	4:44.08 2:24.85	0.00	+0.00
2	151.01 Lake Macquarie Bruce Sharp	6	2:20.87 (2) 2:20.87	4:45.73 2:24.86	1.65	+1.65
3	151.02 Riverside Hugh Orr	4	3:04.68 (3) 3:04.68	6:05.88 3:01.20	80.15	+81.80



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 45 Lightweight Men's Masters K 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	152.03 Murwillumbah John Macdonald	6	2:32.82 (1) 2:32.82	5:13.82 2:41.00	0.00 +0.00
2	152.02 Manning River Raymond Beeton	4	2:56.16 (2) 2:56.16	6:05.19 3:09.03	51.37 +51.37
3	152.01 Canberra Michael Colledge	5	2:59.56 (3) 2:59.56	6:12.19 3:12.63	7.00 +58.37

Race 46 Lightweight Men's Masters L 1x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	157.01 Riverside Richard Clark	3	2:34.38 (1) 2:34.38	5:43.80 3:09.42	0.00 +0.00

Race 47 Women's Masters B 2-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	21.02 Carrum Jacquie Deeble, Jess Fischmann	4	2:00.42 (1) 2:00.42	4:05.68 2:05.26	0.00 +0.00
2	21.01 ANU Sarah Tynan, Jacqueline Williams	6	2:03.52 (2) 2:03.52	4:13.51 2:09.99	7.83 +7.83
3	21.03 Noosa Stacey Borsboom, Fernanda Carrea	5	2:15.96 (3) 2:15.96	4:41.14 2:25.18	27.63 +35.46
	21.04 Richmond Kate Dyball, Helen Pearce	3	SCRATCHED		

Race 48 Men's Masters B 4x					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	28.05 St George/Newcastle B.Smith,J.Hanley,B.Homer,K.Armstrong	5	1:33.17 (1) 1:33.17	3:10.58 1:37.41	0.00 +0.00
2	28.01 Adelaide University Composite R.Ellis,M.Russell,C.Morgan,D.Derlique	6	1:34.57 (2) 1:34.57	3:11.83 1:37.26	1.25 +1.25
3	28.06 Yarra Yarra/Footscray City G.McShea,B.Lucadou-Wells,T.Nadebaum,G.Fischmann	3	1:39.20 (5) 1:39.20	3:19.95 1:40.75	8.12 +9.37
4	28.04 Lindisfarne M.Brown,D.Palmer,J.Cowley,T.Wilcox	7	1:38.57 (4) 1:38.57	3:20.42 1:41.85	0.47 +9.84
5	28.03 Gold Coast Masters Composite J.Dolbel,G.Salkield,M.Napper,C.Guimaraes	4	1:37.40 (3) 1:37.40	3:22.35 1:44.95	1.93 +11.77
6	28.02 Brisbane & GPS/Pine Rivers J.Wright,B.Giles,M.Hart,M.Newham	2	1:40.77 (6) 1:40.77	3:26.90 1:46.13	4.55 +16.32



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 49 Women's Masters G 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	97.13 Port Adelaide Alison Smith	4	2:15.01 (1) 2:15.01	4:33.90 2:18.89	0.00	+0.00
2	97.01 Black Mountain Jeanette Gasson	2	2:15.80 (2) 2:15.80	4:42.57 2:26.77	8.67	+8.67
3	97.03 Commercial Barbara Hall	3	2:22.81 (3) 2:22.81	4:54.47 2:31.66	11.90	+20.57
4	97.04 Endeavour Chris Brennan	8	2:25.40 (4) 2:25.40	4:57.68 2:32.28	3.21	+23.78
5	97.07 Lake Macquarie Maree Brown	1	2:28.42 (5) 2:28.42	4:58.47 2:30.05	0.79	+24.57
6	97.02 Carrum Mary Hunter	6	2:36.86 (6) 2:36.86	5:10.12 2:33.26	11.65	+36.22
7	97.06 Glebe Micah Kelly	9	2:49.30 (7) 2:49.30	5:32.25 2:42.95	22.13	+58.35
	97.12 Pine Rivers Bette-Anne Hine	5	SCRATCHED			
	97.05 Exeter Julia Wood	7	SCRATCHED			

Race 50 Lightweight Women's Masters G 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	98.05 Mackay Therese Clancy	2	2:13.62 (2) 2:13.62	4:29.56 2:15.94	0.00	+0.00
2	98.01 Black Mountain Pamela Nash	3	2:13.20 (1) 2:13.20	4:30.46 2:17.26	0.90	+0.90
3	98.09 University of WA Evelyn Bowen	6	2:16.24 (4) 2:16.24	4:36.03 2:19.79	5.57	+6.47
4	98.03 Exeter Julia Wood	9	2:15.54 (3) 2:15.54	4:36.59 2:21.05	0.56	+7.03
5	98.04 Lake Macquarie Louise Turmine	1	2:19.27 (5) 2:19.27	4:54.69 2:35.42	18.10	+25.13
6	98.02 Endeavour Lindy Nisbett	5	2:22.27 (6) 2:22.27	5:00.69 2:38.42	6.00	+31.13
7	98.07 Melbourne Val Dowell	4	2:30.22 (7) 2:30.22	5:06.81 2:36.59	6.12	+37.25
8	98.08 Murray Bridge Bernadette O'Neil	7	2:31.02 (8) 2:31.02	5:07.65 2:36.63	0.84	+38.09
	98.06 Manning River Gaye Pullyn	8	SCRATCHED			



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 51 Men's Masters G 8+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	112.04 Manning River Composite M.Tietjen,S.Harrison,G.Nix,R.Halliday, D.Greenslade*,S.Mollard*,N.Johnston,R.Pattison,c:J.Peile	4	1:40.31 (1) 1:40.31	3:23.80 1:43.49	0.00 +0.00
2	112.03 Lake Macquarie/Sydney P.Stievenard,R.Wallace,P.Armstrong,S.Ryan, B.Schneider,B.Sharp,J.Smith,S.Boyd,c:B.Wootton	5	1:44.29 (2) 1:44.29	3:26.04 1:41.75	2.24 +2.24
3	112.02 Banks Composite J.Regan,M.Carr,C.Gasteen,P.O'Dwyer, G.Keily,P.Jell,D.Horder*,J.Lowe,c:B.Webster	7	1:44.58 (3) 1:44.58	3:28.18 1:43.60	2.14 +4.38
4	112.05 North Shore 3 M.Tyler,P.Horton,E.Luck,S.Kerr, R.Lawson,C.Walsh,J.Peters,G.Franklin,c:S.Krieger	3	1:46.65 (4) 1:46.65	3:36.21 1:49.56	8.03 +12.41
5	112.01 Armidale Composite M.Robinson,G.Chuter*,M.Curkpatrick,S.Glascott*, T.Bland,A.Stanley,R.Purssey,J.Grant,c:J.Beeton	6	1:53.83 (5) 1:53.83	3:50.03 1:56.20	13.82 +26.23
					*substitute

Race 52 Women's Masters D 4-					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	54.01 Adelaide University/Nth Shore O.Tonge,C.Bursill,S.Ross,A.Francou	4	1:45.41 (1) 1:45.41	3:43.04 1:57.63	0.00 +0.00
2	54.05 University of Queensland J.Conn,N.Hughes,M.King,S.Hale	3	1:52.08 (3) 1:52.08	3:47.91 1:55.83	4.87 +4.87
3	54.02 Leichhardt S.Huggett,N.Lopresti,J.Zongor,D.Borgert	5	1:51.63 (2) 1:51.63	3:48.11 1:56.48	0.20 +5.07
4	54.04 Toowong Composite D.Anderson,T.Brew,S.Donaldson,G.Townsend	6	1:54.51 (4) 1:54.51	3:58.08 2:03.57	9.97 +15.04
5	54.03 Noosa J.Swinton,J.Taylor,S.Borsboom,F.Carrea	7	2:04.32 (5) 2:04.32	4:14.22 2:09.90	16.14 +31.18

Race 53 Women's Masters D 4+					Final
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	55.07 Torrens S.Ellis,B.Jankowiak,T.Toogood,E.Elkhoury,c:A.Berginetti	6	1:53.62 (1) 1:53.62	3:51.70 1:58.08	0.00 +0.00
2	55.05 Melbourne Composite Z.Briones,K.Holland,C.Boland,T.Nishibata,c:B.White	4	1:56.18 (2) 1:56.18	3:55.48 1:59.30	3.78 +3.78
3	55.01 Carrum K.James,A.Lloyd-Smith,S.Glen,S.Hayward,c:J.Cuddy	2	1:58.59 (3) 1:58.59	4:00.85 2:02.26	5.37 +9.15
4	55.03 Glebe/Drummoyne C.Vernon,E.Kelley,A.Skilton,E.Hutchinson,c:C.Maxwell	7	2:04.41 (4) 2:04.41	4:12.79 2:08.38	11.94 +21.09
5	55.02 Dragons/Richmond C.Farley,J.Gould,C.Connolly,T.Capes,c:S.Lincoln	8	2:08.80 (6) 2:08.80	4:17.54 2:08.74	4.75 +25.84
6	55.04 Glebe/Union M.Zusak,T.McDonald,S.Norris,K.Wareham,c:K.Major	3	2:08.34 (5) 2:08.34	4:23.16 2:14.82	5.62 +31.46
7	55.06 Pine Rivers Composite S.Howard-Smith,M.Gonzales,J.Heslop,B.Hine,c:J.Missenden	5	2:20.15 (7) 2:20.15	4:48.12 2:27.97	24.96 +56.42



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 54 Men's Masters D 2x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	59.19 Yarra Yarra Nick Inglis, Justin Negri	5	1:38.59 (1) 1:38.59	3:23.23 1:44.64	0.00	+0.00
2	59.10 Mersey/North Esk Patrick Bird, Shane Broad*	7	1:43.30 (3) 1:43.30	3:27.86 1:44.56	4.63	+4.63
3	59.08 Lindisfarne Jonathan Pitt, Phil Hutton	6	1:42.52 (2) 1:42.52	3:28.32 1:45.80	0.46	+5.09
4	59.11 Mosman Magnus Butlin, Alexander Doidge	8	1:44.38 (4) 1:44.38	3:28.88 1:44.50	0.56	+5.65
5	59.05 Gold Coast Masters/Leichhardt Richard Medway, Cauan Guimaraes	1	1:44.48 (5) 1:44.48	3:32.55 1:48.07	3.67	+9.32
6	59.15 St George Cromwell Ollivier, Christopher Jones	2	1:47.90 (6) 1:47.90	3:40.99 1:53.09	8.44	+17.76
7	59.07 Leichhardt Andrew Mackenzie, Frank McHugh	4	1:49.77 (8) 1:49.77	3:43.66 1:53.89	2.67	+20.43
8	59.13 Murwillumbah/Toowong David Bellamy, Mark Flower	3	1:49.04 (7) 1:49.04	3:50.46 2:01.42	6.80	+27.23
9	59.03 Footscray City/Essendon Tony Sirotic, Jeff Walker	9	1:53.90 (9) 1:53.90	3:55.16 2:01.26	4.70	+31.93
*substitute						

Race 55 Women's Masters A 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	01.02 ANU Brianna Murray	1	1:59.52 (1) 1:59.52	4:02.74 2:03.22	0.00	+0.00
2	01.03 Ballarat City Ebony Ebenwaldner	5	2:03.02 (4) 2:03.02	4:04.63 2:01.61	1.89	+1.89
3	01.09 Murray Bridge Victoria Seidel	8	2:01.58 (2) 2:01.58	4:07.13 2:05.55	2.50	+4.39
4	01.06 Commercial Christine Taylor	4	2:07.60 (5) 2:07.60	4:18.30 2:10.70	11.17	+15.56
5	01.08 Lower Clarence Candice Jagoe	3	2:02.48 (3) 2:02.48	4:22.14 2:19.66	3.84	+19.40
6	01.01 ADF Rowing Rachel Cope	2	2:11.24 (7) 2:11.24	4:25.78 2:14.54	3.64	+23.04
7	01.05 Commercial Mary Wex	7	2:09.25 (6) 2:09.25	4:31.30 2:22.05	5.52	+28.56
8	01.04 Black Mountain Rosemary Georgelin	6	2:18.96 (8) 2:18.96	4:42.14 2:23.18	10.84	+39.40
	01.07 Glebe Elisabeth Lester	9	SCRATCHED			

Race 56 Lightweight Women's Masters A 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	02.01 ADF Rowing Sarah Leon	7	2:06.16 (2) 2:06.16	4:13.37 2:07.21	0.00	+0.00
2	02.04 Leichhardt Wendy Miller	5	2:07.66 (3) 2:07.66	4:20.31 2:12.65	6.94	+6.94
3	02.03 Black Mountain Jane Clews	4	2:05.44 (1) 2:05.44	4:22.58 2:17.14	2.27	+9.21
4	02.02 ANA Rene Brovelli	6	2:11.90 (4) 2:11.90	4:29.44 2:17.54	6.86	+16.07
5	02.05 Shoalhaven Mary Ambrose	3	2:41.87 (5) 2:41.87	5:21.52 2:39.65	52.08	+68.15



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 57 Men's Masters A 4-					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	14.02 Torrens Composite A.Walsh,C.Morgan,D.Derlique,T.Liubinas	4	1:33.93 (1) 1:33.93	3:14.34 1:40.41	0.00	+0.00
2	14.01 Nepean/Newcastle B.Homer,J.Hanley,D.Waddell,J.Waddell	5	1:41.27 (3) 1:41.27	3:19.79 1:38.52	5.45	+5.45
3	14.03 University of NSW N.Lazarou,G.Lazarou,J.Halliday,A.McEncroe	6	1:39.30 (2) 1:39.30	3:21.20 1:41.90	1.41	+6.86

Race 58 Men's Masters A 4+					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	15.03 Toowong J.Price,C.Stuart,S.Warren,T.McMeniman,c:G.Bentley	4	1:43.40 (1) 1:43.40	3:34.03 1:50.63	0.00	+0.00
2	15.02 Carrum Composite J.Dolbel,B.Baggott,S.Gilbert,D.Holman,c:C.Gregg	5	1:48.99 (2) 1:48.99	3:41.59 1:52.60	7.56	+7.56
3	15.01 ADF Rowing C.Hardie,B.Lim,M.Haringcaspel,B.Page,c:S.Davoren	6	1:55.31 (3) 1:55.31	3:52.92 1:57.61	11.33	+18.89

Race 59 Men's Masters J 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	141.01 Corio Bay Peter Benson	3	2:49.09 (1) 2:49.09	5:29.51 2:40.42	0.00	+0.00

Race 60 Lightweight Men's Masters J 1x					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	142.03 Riverside Paul Gunson	4	2:07.51 (1) 2:07.51	4:56.40 2:48.89	0.00	+0.00
2	142.01 Drummoyne Graham Wearne	5	2:07.53 (2) 2:07.53	4:57.85 2:50.32	1.45	+1.45
3	142.02 Melbourne Ray Young	6	2:16.26 (3) 2:16.26	5:17.34 3:01.08	19.49	+20.94

Race 62 Women's Masters Champion Club 8+						Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	251.09 Mosman (C) J.Lambert,M.Hornby,K.Ross,L.Stackpool-Moore, S.Ahern,A.Walding,K.Lawry,C.Kleiman,c:N.Geraghty	8	2:35.87 (5) 2:35.87	4:26.83 1:50.96	50	0.00	+0.00
2	251.11 North Shore (F) S.Walter,S.Wannan,R.Venables,L.McCoach, R.Lash,N.Kennedy,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Cavanagh	4	2:31.67 (2) 2:31.67	4:27.76 1:56.09	36	0.93	+0.93
3	251.04 Commercial (E) K.Rogers,L.Street,C.Fay,C.Baxter, S.Donaldson,K.Parker,C.Taylor,A.Paynter,c:L.Robinson	7	2:34.71 (4) 2:34.71	4:28.68 1:53.97	42	0.92	+1.85
4	251.02 Canberra (I) A.Charlton,K.Finlay,J.Harber*,S.Linacre, J.Walsh,R.Martin,G.Colledge,J.Corry,c:B.Lodwick	2	2:14.68 (1) 2:14.68	4:29.08 2:14.40	GO	0.40	+2.25
5	251.13 Toowong (F) M.Loveday,J.Filkin,H.Warren,L.Brown, K.Gilbert,M.Elliott,D.Anderson,G.Townsend,c:G.Bentley	3	2:32.94 (3) 2:32.94	4:31.30 1:58.36	36	2.22	+4.47
6	251.03 Carrum (E) M.Hunter,A.Amos,S.Shepherdson,K.O'Shanesy, C.Plowman,A.Lloyd-Smith,E.Ritchie,S.Hayward,c:J.Cuddy	6	2:36.99 (6) 2:36.99	4:32.31 1:55.32	42	1.01	+5.48
7	251.01 Black Mountain (F) Y.Poels,U.Wegener,V.Newman,J.Gasson, J.Simmons,L.Hodgson,T.Fenwick,C.Chapman,c:K.Nash	5	2:39.30 (7) 2:39.30	4:43.79 2:04.49	36	11.48	+16.96

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 79); Rest Eliminated

*substitute



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 63 Women's Masters Champion Club 8+						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	251.14 Torrens (D) C.Cooper,D.Musolino,R.Grey-Gardner,G.Bell, S.Ellis,B.Jankowiak,T.Toogood,E.Elkhoury,c:A.Berginetti	6	2:07.32 (4) 2:07.32	3:59.68 1:52.36	18	0.00	+0.00
2	251.08 Melbourne University (E) J.Bant,K.Barnett,P.Whiting,L.Gannon, C.Carr,J.Bingham,G.Costello,I.Just,c:A.Fiddes	4	2:04.83 (1) 2:04.83	4:02.06 1:57.23	14	2.38	+2.38
3	251.05 Corio Bay (E) P.Westendorf,N.White*,T.Sutherland,M.Williams, N.Hall Sullivan,J.Watts,K.Patten,J.Tonner-Joyce,c:C.Murphy	5	2:09.74 (5) 2:09.74	4:07.52 1:57.78	14	5.46	+7.84
4	251.12 Perth (G) D.Barry,A.Chapman,E.Forster,C.Fennelle, V.Grant,N.Cato,C.Kennedy,C.Cornwell,c:C.Huxtable	2	2:05.05 (2) 2:05.05	4:08.94 2:03.89	GO	1.42	+9.26
5	251.10 North Shore (F) K.Sammut,K.Knowles,M.Walsh,K.Sainty, H.Byrne*,S.Edwards,W.Zammit,J.Wass,c:J.Pollock	3	2:06.35 (3) 2:06.35	4:09.78 2:03.43	8	0.84	+10.10
6	251.06 Dragons (D) R.Foster,M.Proctor,R.Bowman,C.Farley, C.Connolly,T.Capes,A.Alton,J.Gould,c:J.Mulrooney	7	2:19.19 (6) 2:19.19	4:21.71 2:02.52	18	11.93	+22.03
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 79); Rest Eliminated						*substitute	

Race 65 Mixed Masters A & B 4+						Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	203.02 Carrum/North Esk (C) A.Everett,S.Gilbert,D.Holman,J.Deeble,c:C.Gregg	4	1:49.38 (1) 1:49.38	3:39.87 1:50.49	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	203.01 ADF Rowing (A) C.Hardie,B.Page,R.Cope,J.Uys,c:S.Leon	5	2:00.55 (2) 2:00.55	3:59.76 1:59.21	1	19.89	+19.89

Race 66 Mixed Masters E 2x						Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m		Margins	
1	213.05 Essendon (E) Tim Juzefowicz, Christine Camiller	1	1:49.35 (1) 1:49.35	3:47.28 1:57.93		0.00	+0.00
2	213.30 Ulverstone/Lindisfarne (E) Jonathan Pitt, Sandra Wilson	3	1:55.86 (3) 1:55.86	3:53.38 1:57.52		6.10	+6.10
3	213.08 Glebe (E) Cecile Ferre, Kenneth Major	2	1:54.22 (2) 1:54.22	3:57.19 2:02.97		3.81	+9.91
4	213.04 Cairns (E) Peter Thoren, Kylie Pedder	5	1:57.34 (5) 1:57.34	3:59.35 2:02.01		2.16	+12.07
5	213.33 Yarra Yarra (E) Andrew Gray, Cathy Tsigaras	8	1:58.22 (6) 1:58.22	3:59.89 2:01.67		0.54	+12.61
6	213.31 Union/Bairnsdale (E) Jo Campbell, Stuart Wade	6	2:00.62 (8) 2:00.62	4:02.77 2:02.15		2.88	+15.49
7	213.22 Noosa (E) Susie Auty, Tim Moran	4	1:56.54 (4) 1:56.54	4:03.94 2:07.40		1.17	+16.66
8	213.24 Phoenix/Murwillumbah (E) David Hughes, Toni Milne	7	1:58.97 (7) 1:58.97	4:04.24 2:05.27		0.30	+16.96



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 67 Mixed Masters E 2x						Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	213.18 Mersey Alison Kirkwood, Shane Broad	(E)	3	1:53.33 (1) 1:53.33	3:52.83 1:59.50	0.00	+0.00
2	213.21 Noosa Jo Emerson, Gil Hosier	(E)	1	1:56.08 (2) 1:56.08	4:00.02 2:03.94	7.19	+7.19
3	213.02 Adelaide/Adelaide University Kate Holland, Andrew Tidemann	(E)	2	2:01.83 (4) 2:01.83	4:01.85 2:00.02	1.83	+9.02
4	213.28 Tablelands/Sunshine Coast Cristie Nash, Doug Rolfe*	(E)	5	2:00.93 (3) 2:00.93	4:08.73 2:07.80	6.88	+15.90
5	213.29 Toowong Kristine Gilbert, David Bellamy	(E)	8	2:03.04 (5) 2:03.04	4:12.84 2:09.80	4.11	+20.01
6	213.09 Goolwa Libby Thornton, Gavin Hewitt	(E)	4	2:15.58 (7) 2:15.58	4:34.44 2:18.86	21.60	+41.61
7	213.06 Glebe Kim Mackney, Elizabeth Dorrian	(E)	6	2:14.60 (6) 2:14.60	4:39.62 2:25.02	5.18	+46.79
	213.15 Leichhardt Andrew Mackenzie, Susan Huggett	(E)	7	SCRATCHED			
*substitute							

Race 68 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	213.10 Goolwa/Ulverstone Michael Wilson, Kate Tebneff	(E)	2	1:52.61 (1) 1:52.61	3:49.11 1:56.50	0.00 +0.00
2	213.23 North Esk/Ulverstone Gina Anderson, Robert Wrigley	(E)	6	1:55.68 (2) 1:55.68	3:56.02 2:00.34	6.91 +6.91
3	213.19 Murwillumbah Tamsin Brew, Anthony Robert Gee	(E)	7	2:01.50 (3) 2:01.50	4:05.76 2:04.26	9.74 +16.65
4	213.12 Lake Macquarie Jane Ferguson-Palmer, Robert Wallace	(E)	3	2:04.19 (4) 2:04.19	4:14.07 2:09.88	8.31 +24.96
5	213.01 ANA/Perth Beau Tang, Sandra Clarke	(E)	4	2:05.48 (5) 2:05.48	4:15.97 2:10.49	1.90 +26.86
6	213.32 Wendouree Ballarat Tracey Robinson, Jon Irwin	(E)	5	2:11.68 (6) 2:11.68	4:29.77 2:18.09	13.80 +40.66
7	213.27 Shoalhaven Mary Ambrose, Chris Turner	(E)	8	2:15.40 (7) 2:15.40	4:31.71 2:16.31	1.94 +42.60
8	213.07 Glebe Catherine Maxwell, Parry Mouhtar	(E)	1	2:23.65 (8) 2:23.65	4:44.40 2:20.75	12.69 +55.29

Race 69 Mixed Masters E 2x					Division 4	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	213.26 Shoalhaven Katrina Davis, Mark Whittaker	(E)	3	1:50.67 (1) 1:50.67	3:47.14 1:56.47	0.00 +0.00
2	213.25 Riverside/Port Adelaide Collette Barry, Anthony Lee	(E)	8	1:52.98 (2) 1:52.98	3:53.68 2:00.70	6.54 +6.54
3	213.13 Lake Macquarie Tess Fearon, Jeremy Smith	(E)	1	1:54.81 (3) 1:54.81	3:55.58 2:00.77	1.90 +8.44
4	213.11 Lake Macquarie Raylee Ison, Sean Ryan	(E)	4	2:00.94 (5) 2:00.94	4:02.04 2:01.10	6.46 +14.90
5	213.14 Lake Macquarie/Manning River Nick Johnston, Mishella Duzel	(E)	5	1:59.45 (4) 1:59.45	4:03.16 2:03.71	1.12 +16.02
6	213.16 Leichhardt Em Barac, Richard Medway	(F)	7	2:01.35 (6) 2:01.35	4:03.58 2:02.23	0.42 +16.44
7	213.17 Melbourne/ANU Anna Cicognani, Stephen Reynolds	(E)	6	2:02.00 (7) 2:02.00	4:04.60 2:02.60	1.02 +17.46
8	213.03 Brisbane Grammarians/Wide Bay Lee Field, Michael Beeston	(E)	2	2:04.71 (8) 2:04.71	4:21.38 2:16.67	16.78 +34.24

2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 70 Mixed Masters H - M 8+						Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	228.02 Melbourne (H) V.Dowell,I.Benjamin,T.Phillips,L.Phillips, J.Kilby,M.Dakic,K.Boynton,P.Wright,c:Z.Marzi	3	2:07.10 (1) 2:07.10	4:06.70 1:59.60	14	0.00	+0.00
2	228.03 Mersey Composite (H) J.Mann,E.Beecroft,L.Broad,S.Howard-Smith, T.Otte,K.Price,C.Potter,S.Nowell,c:R.Cooper	4	2:12.49 (3) 2:12.49	4:16.39 2:03.90	14	9.69	+9.69
3	228.01 River City Womens Composite (H) C.Parker,C.Clements,K.Armitage,G.Kirk-Lauritsen, J.Bliss,D.King,J.Kelly,P.Lapis*,c:L.Robinson	6	2:13.65 (4) 2:13.65	4:19.69 2:06.04	14	3.30	+12.99
4	228.05 Riverside (I) A.Pennington,L.Lewis,J.Lawrenson,L.Kenner, H.Orr,P.Hendy,P.Smith,R.Clark,c:G.Harfield	7	2:08.68 (2) 2:08.68	4:22.94 2:14.26	GO	3.25	+16.24
5	228.04 North Shore (H) J.Tanna,G.Hawkey,A.Appleton,C.McCulloch*, D.Cay,N.Sandford,G.Wannan,J.Hole,c:J.Cavanagh	5	2:21.19 (5) 2:21.19	4:37.80 2:16.61	14	14.86	+31.10
*substitute							

Race 71 Mixed Masters C 4x						Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m		Margins	
1	206.06 Hamilton Composite (C) E.Ebenwaldner,S.Sekfy,D.Jacka,J.Frichot	1	1:39.99 (1) 1:39.99	3:23.51 1:43.52		0.00	+0.00
2	206.05 Gold Coast Masters Composite (C) E.Schneider,M.Wex,M.Napper,C.Guimaraes	8	1:42.85 (3) 1:42.85	3:24.48 1:41.63		0.97	+0.97
3	206.07 Murwillumbah (C) H.Lloyd,C.Murphy,D.Cryer,M.Flower	7	1:42.40 (2) 1:42.40	3:28.63 1:46.23		4.15	+5.12
4	206.02 Corio Bay/Fremantle (C) A.Lye,F.Bell,D.Ashby,D.Kelly	2	1:43.38 (4) 1:43.38	3:32.38 1:49.00		3.75	+8.87
5	206.08 St George/UTS Haberfield (D) A.Starkey,C.Ollivier,M.Heinke*,C.Jones	3	1:46.87 (6) 1:46.87	3:37.00 1:50.13		4.62	+13.49
6	206.01 ANU (C) S.Tynan,S.John,P.Macartney,J.Williams	6	1:46.70 (5) 1:46.70	3:40.81 1:54.11		3.81	+17.30
7	206.04 Essendon/Footscray City (C) L.Barker,T.Nadebaum,J.Walker,D.Bell	4	1:47.96 (7) 1:47.96	3:41.39 1:53.43		0.58	+17.88
8	206.03 Essendon (C) R.Wight,C.Stevenson,B.Stevenson,S.Richardson	5	1:48.95 (8) 1:48.95	3:44.36 1:55.41		2.97	+20.85
*substitute							

Race 72 Mixed Masters F 4+						Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m		Margins	
1	219.01 St George/Drummoyne (F) R.Stewart,J.Ward,A.Granja Ramos,A.Robertson,c:J.Peile	4	1:56.99 (1) 1:56.99	4:00.48 2:03.49		0.00	+0.00
2	219.02 Yarra Yarra (F) R.Golonka,C.Bennett,S.Critchell,J.Chatziyakoumis,c:R.George	5	2:06.62 (2) 2:06.62	4:17.54 2:10.92		17.06	+17.06



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 73 Mixed Masters D 8+					Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	212.02 Adelaide University (D) S.Ross,C.Bursill,J.Malcolm,A.Francou, B.Natt,D.Derlique,D.McLeod,A.Walsh,c:B.White	6	1:36.33 (1) 1:36.33	3:15.47 1:39.14	0.00	+0.00
2	212.04 Lindisfarne Composite (D) S.Wilson,K.Pedder,J.Hilliard,G.Anderson, J.Cowley,J.Pitt,P.Hutton,T.Wilcox,c:C.Gregg	1	1:39.89 (3) 1:39.89	3:20.42 1:40.53	4.95	+4.95
3	212.05 Power House Composite (D) J.Johnson,B.Pownall,L.Rodriquez,E.Harridge, D.Mayes,C.Schlicht,B.Lucadou-Wells,S.O'Connor-Smith,c:A.Everett	8	1:39.55 (2) 1:39.55	3:20.51 1:40.96	0.09	+5.04
4	212.08 University of NSW Composite (D) J.Wilson,C.Boland,Z.Briones,O.Tonge, G.Lazarou,J.Halliday,A.McEncroe,N.Lazarou,c:R.Brovelli	4	1:41.47 (5) 1:41.47	3:22.34 1:40.87	1.83	+6.87
5	212.07 Uni Queensland/Old Collegians (D) J.Conn,N.Hughes,D.Thomas,N.Feros, R.McPhee,S.Smart,M.King,S.Hale,c:S.Aird	3	1:41.11 (4) 1:41.11	3:24.89 1:43.78	2.55	+9.42
6	212.06 Toowong Composite (D) S.Donaldson,T.Brew,D.Anderson,G.Townsend, J.King,S.Austin,D.Horder,D.Bellamy,c:M.Loveday	5	1:46.62 (6) 1:46.62	3:34.84 1:48.22	9.95	+19.37
7	212.03 Dragons/Richmond (D) C.Farley,M.Proctor,F.Moynihan,T.Capes, C.Connolly,S.Dunlop,P.Mulrooney,J.Dickson,c:S.Lincoln	2	1:49.91 (8) 1:49.91	3:39.94 1:50.03	5.10	+24.47
8	212.01 ADF Rowing Composite (D) S.Leon,B.Murray,D.Newman,C.Austin, A.Carr,R.Jayawardena,J.Uys,V.Hayward,c:S.Davoren	7	1:48.13 (7) 1:48.13	3:42.21 1:54.08	2.27	+26.74

Race 74 Mixed Masters G 2x					Division 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	221.19 Port Adelaide/Riverside (G) Mark Johnston, Alison Smith	6	2:01.86 (1) 2:01.86	4:05.89 2:04.03	0.00	+0.00
2	221.11 Mersey/North Shore (G) Jannet Pendleton, Gregory Marshall	3	2:02.33 (2) 2:02.33	4:10.17 2:07.84	4.28	+4.28
3	221.02 Banks/Richmond (G) Geraldine Goss, Jim Lowe	8	2:04.59 (3) 2:04.59	4:15.14 2:10.55	4.97	+9.25
4	221.06 Commercial (G) Jo Cook, Harry Fitzgerald	5	2:07.46 (4) 2:07.46	4:21.48 2:14.02	6.34	+15.59
5	221.09 Mackay (G) Jane Deguara, Michael Wohlfahrt	2	2:09.84 (5) 2:09.84	4:21.91 2:12.07	0.43	+16.02
6	221.04 Carrum (G) David Rafter, Helen Kelly	1	2:10.97 (7) 2:10.97	4:24.95 2:13.98	3.04	+19.06
7	221.01 Armidale/Noosa (G) Jane Fitzpatrick, Michael Robinson	4	2:09.91 (6) 2:09.91	4:25.95 2:16.04	1.00	+20.06
	221.16 Perth (G) Celia Cornwell, Craig Huxtable	7	SCRATCHED			



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 75 Mixed Masters G 2x					Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	221.20 Riverway Wayne Roy, Jacqueline De Jong	(G)	3	2:00.60 (1) 2:00.60	4:03.26 2:02.66	0.00 +0.00
2	221.10 Melbourne/Exeter Julia Wood, Rodney Stewart	(H)	5	2:05.44 (4) 2:05.44	4:09.94 2:04.50	6.68 +6.68
3	221.08 Lake Macquarie/Endeavour Chris Brennan, Peter Stievenard	(G)	4	2:04.08 (2) 2:04.08	4:12.26 2:08.18	2.32 +9.00
4	221.17 Perth/Melbourne Stephen Mollard, Kathy Ride	(G)	2	2:05.35 (3) 2:05.35	4:15.03 2:09.68	2.77 +11.77
5	221.21 Tablelands Sheree Rolfe, Lachlan McDonald	(G)	6	2:07.63 (5) 2:07.63	4:21.08 2:13.45	6.05 +17.82
6	221.18 Pine Rivers Jeffrey Ward, Jennifer Missenden	(G)	8	2:09.52 (6) 2:09.52	4:24.93 2:15.41	3.85 +21.67
7	221.14 Newcastle Sharon Butler, Anthony Butler	(G)	7	2:27.23 (7) 2:27.23	5:04.67 2:37.44	39.74 +61.41

Race 76 Mixed Masters G 2x					Division 3	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	1000m	Margins
1	221.22 Ulverstone/St George Krystine Macready, Michael Wilson	(G)	5	1:55.92 (1) 1:55.92	3:58.22 2:02.30	0.00 +0.00
2	221.05 Commercial Barbara Hall, Jeffery Peereboom	(G)	3	1:58.62 (2) 1:58.62	4:03.19 2:04.57	4.97 +4.97
3	221.12 Murray Bridge Bernadette O'Neil, Graham Hunt	(G)	2	2:03.60 (4) 2:03.60	4:10.19 2:06.59	7.00 +11.97
4	221.15 Noosa Susie Auty, Peter Taylor	(G)	6	2:01.72 (3) 2:01.72	4:12.75 2:11.03	2.56 +14.53
5	221.13 Nagambie/Hawthorn John Stewart, Wendy Cotter	(G)	4	2:08.37 (5) 2:08.37	4:17.52 2:09.15	4.77 +19.30
6	221.03 Canning Bridge Melissa Harpley, Alan Barry	(G)	7	2:11.37 (6) 2:11.37	4:26.74 2:15.37	9.22 +28.52
7	221.07 Glebe Jenny McKeown, Mark McKeown	(G)	8	2:14.34 (7) 2:14.34	4:27.41 2:13.07	0.67 +29.19

Race 77		Mixed Para 2x					Division	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins		
1	229.01 ANU Stuart John, Sue Donoghoe	(D) 5	2:30.32 (1) 2:30.32	4:41.46 2:11.14	18	0.00	+0.00	
2	229.04 Glebe/Drummoyne Stephanie Walker, Parry Mouhtaris	(B) 6	2:39.18 (4) 2:39.18	4:46.85 2:07.67	26	5.39	+5.39	
3	229.03 Glebe/Community James Johnson, Micah Kelly	(G) 3	2:30.40 (2) 2:30.40	4:55.80 2:25.40	GO	8.95	+14.34	
4	229.02 Bendigo/Community Sam Shalhoub, Kim Hampton	(D) 4	2:36.91 (3) 2:36.91	6:36.86 3:59.95	18	101.06	+115.4	
	229.05 Toowong/Lake Illawarra Kevin Wall, Katrina Reynolds	(B) 7	EXCLUDED					



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 79 Women's Masters Champion Club 8+						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	251.09 Mosman (C) J.Lambert,M.Hornby,K.Ross,L.Stackpool-Moore, S.Ahern,A.Walding,K.Lawry,C.Kleiman,c:N.Geraghty	4	2:35.26 (6) 2:35.26	4:20.42 1:45.16	50	0.00	+0.00
2	251.11 North Shore (F) S.Walter,S.Wannan,R.Venables,L.McCoach, R.Lash,N.Kennedy,P.McBride,N.Blackwell,c:J.Cavanagh	3	2:28.71 (2) 2:28.71	4:22.33 1:53.62	36	1.91	+1.91
3	251.14 Torrens (D) C.Cooper,D.Musolino,R.Grey-Gardner,G.Bell, S.Ellis,B.Jankowiak,T.Toogood,E.Elkhoury,c:A.Berginetti	5	2:33.76 (5) 2:33.76	4:23.62 1:49.86	46	1.29	+3.20
4	251.08 Melbourne University (E) J.Bant,K.Barnett,P.Whiting,L.Gannon, C.Carr,J.Bingham,G.Costello,I.Just,c:A.Fiddes	6	2:32.84 (4) 2:32.84	4:26.21 1:53.37	42	2.59	+5.79
5	251.02 Canberra (I) A.Charlton,K.Finlay,J.Harber*,S.Linacre, J.Walsh,R.Martin,G.Colledge,J.Corry,c:B.Lodwick	8	2:13.98 (1) 2:13.98	4:28.10 2:14.12	GO	1.89	+7.68
6	251.04 Commercial (E) K.Rogers,L.Street,C.Fay,C.Baxter, S.Donaldson,K.Parker,C.Taylor,A.Paynter,c:L.Robinson	7	2:35.63 (7) 2:35.63	4:29.16 1:53.53	42	1.06	+8.74
7	251.05 Corio Bay (E) P.Westendorf,N.White*,T.Sutherland,M.Williams, N.Hall Sullivan,J.Watts,K.Patten,J.Tonner-Joyce,c:C.Murphy	2	2:37.34 (8) 2:37.34	4:34.50 1:57.16	42	5.34	+14.08
8	251.12 Perth (G) D.Barry,A.Chapman,E.Forster,C.Fennelle, V.Grant,N.Cato,C.Kennedy,C.Cornwell,c:C.Huxtable	1	2:32.23 (3) 2:32.23	4:36.97 2:04.74	28	2.47	+16.55

*substitute



2025 Australian Masters Rowing Championships

Thursday, 29 May 2025

Race 80 Men's Masters Champion Club 8+						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Hcp	Margins	
1	252.04 Melbourne University (I) J.Morrison,R.Parker,P.Bridgeford,T.Wood, A.Langford,M.Kerin,S.Marshall,G.Longden,c:G.Bushnell	5	1:51.28 (1) 1:51.28	3:41.14 1:49.86	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	252.03 Melbourne (E) G.Theinschnack,S.Reynolds,C.Smith,D.McPherson, A.Reynolds,G.O'Nians,R.Tobler,M.Harrison,c:Z.Marzi	2	2:06.10 (4) 2:06.10	3:41.74 1:35.64	32	0.60	+0.60
3	252.07 Sydney (E) S.Cowap,C.Quitau,M.Bindner,J.Segurola Arregui, R.Pritchard,D.Rayment,D.Greenslade,R.McNeill,c:B.Wootton	1	2:07.80 (6) 2:07.80	3:44.91 1:37.11	32	3.17	+3.77
4	252.09 Yarra Yarra (F) C.Rawson,J.Negri,A.Gray,J.Chatziyakoumis, S.Critchell,Z.Lockley,D.Jacka,N.Inglis,c:S.Lincoln	8	2:07.73 (5) 2:07.73	3:46.13 1:38.40	27	1.22	+4.99
5	252.05 North Shore 3 (H) M.Tyler,P.Horton,G.Wannan,S.Kerr, E.Luck,C.Walsh,J.Peters,G.Franklin,c:S.Krieger	6	2:01.04 (2) 2:01.04	3:51.77 1:50.73	12	5.64	+10.63
6	252.08 Toowong (H) P.Park,S.McRae,C.Gasteen,D.Bellamy, R.Gunningham,M.Carr,G.Keily,J.Bliss,c:G.Bentley	9	2:03.04 (3) 2:03.04	3:53.89 1:50.85	12	2.12	+12.75
7	252.06 Old Collegians (E) B.Bedggood,A.Clough,N.Feros,T.Clements, T.Baildon,R.Gould,R.McPhee,S.Smart,c:S.Aird	4	2:16.17 (7) 2:16.17	4:00.84 1:44.67	32	6.95	+19.70
8	252.02 Brisbane Grammarians (D) J.Tannahill*,M.Beeston,P.Row,G.Miller, M.Mulholland,S.Austin,P.Baxter,J.King,c:B.Cribb	3	2:17.35 (8) 2:17.35	4:04.67 1:47.32	32	3.83	+23.53
9	252.01 Brisbane & GPS (E) R.Giles,B.McDonnell,I.Holzberger,S.Whalley, H.Dunbar,A.Adam,B.Giles,M.Newham,c:J.Reid	7	2:23.63 (9) 2:23.63	4:10.41 1:46.78	32	5.74	+29.27

*substitute